

PRESS RELEASE FROM KAMIC GROUP

Stockholm, 15 August 2017

KAMIC Group acquires Instrumentcompaniet AS, a leading Norwegian distributor of measurement instruments

KAMIC Group has signed an agreement to acquire all of the shares in Norway-based Instrumentcompaniet AS. The sellers are the company's two founders, CEO Anne Therese Petersen and Board Chairman Ellen Andrea Bakke.

Instrumentcompaniet AS is a leading Norwegian supplier of measurement instruments for industrial applications. The company has a product portfolio that covers everything from hand-held instruments to complete measurement and monitoring systems, and has a large number of customers across a wide spectrum of industrial segments. Aside from product sales, Instrumentcompaniet also offers service, calibration and training. The company was established in 1998 in Oslo and reported annual sales of just over NOK 30 million in 2016.

"Instrumentcompaniet AS is a highly respected supplier in a well defined product niche. With its indepth technical expertise and its strong relationships with suppliers and customers, this is a company that will add significant value to our corporate group," says Fredrik Celsing, President and CEO of KAMIC Group. "Anne Therese Petersen and Ellen Andrea Bakke have together achieved a very impressive track record of profitable growth, and we are pleased that both will continue in their current roles and work with us to further develop Instrumentcompaniet AS."

"We wanted to join forces with a bigger player for our future development, and it therefore feels right to hand over ownership to a stable, long-term owner like KAMIC Group. We look forward to an exciting and rewarding collaboration and feel confident about the future," say Instrument companiet's former owners.

Instrumentcompaniet will be integrated into KAMIC Group's Business Area Installation as an independent company.

For additional information, contact

Håkan Lundgren, Head of Corporate Communications, KAMIC Group +46 (0)8 759 35 79, hakan.lundgren@kamicgroup.com

Fredrik Celsing, President & CEO, KAMIC Group +46 (0)8 759 35 55, fredrik.celsing@kamicgroup.com

KAMIC Group is a corporate group consisting of some 20 operating companies active in both trade and manufacturing. Our common aim is to be a leading supplier of technical products and services in a number of well defined product and market niches. The Group has around 750 employees in 11 countries in Northern Europe, Asia and the USA and annual sales of more than SEK 1.4 billion. Our customers are found mainly in the manufacturing industry but also among electrical installers, construction companies and telecom service providers. www.kamicgroup.com